SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LN\\.:SCORPORAT|ON Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE

2011Cv1114

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY CHK # DERIT CREDIT
0410/2012  Advance Fee 90425 $0.00  $1,350.00
04/10/2012  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 50.00
041042012 Adverlising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 $0.00
04/10/2012  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
04/10/2012  Docketing $15.00 50.00
047102082 Lovy $15.00 $0.00
04/1072012  Muiling Costs $36.00 $0.00
04/10/2012  Posting Handbi!| $15.00 $0.00
04/10/2012  Press Enterprise Inc. $1,150.98 $0.00
041072012 Sherifl’ Autamation Fund $50.00 $0.00
04/10/2012  Weh Posting $100.00 $0.00
0471372012 Deputize Advance Fee 3654 $76.00 $0.00
04/13/2012  Deputize Advance Fee 5653 $5.00 50.00
07092012 Service $195.00 $0.00
07/0920M2  Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
07092012 Copies $6.50 $0.00
07/09/2012  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
07/092012  Surcharge $140.00 $0.00
07032012 Tax Claim Scarch £5.00 $0.00
$1,885.98  $1,350.00
[[TOTAL BALANCE: $(535.98) |

Printed: 11/7/2012 11:567:37AM
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Nev, 70 20120 9:06AM 0 MILSTEAD & ASSCCIATES, L.C - No. 4220 P 1

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJ 03002

{856) 482-1400
fax: {856) 482-9190
atprres{@dmilsteadlaw. com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Tox FROM:
- Columbia County Shenff Anthony Price

COMPANY: DATE:
Columbia County Shenff November 7, 2012

FaX¥ NUMEER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

PHOMNE NUMBER: SEMDER'S REFERENCE MNUMBER,
570-389-5622 3415702

HE: ¥OUR RRFERENCE NUMEBER:
Blaine, Rebecca L. 2011-CV-1114

A follow-up copy O will O not be sent by mail.

Comments

Please accept this fax as authorization to CANCEL the sale scheduled for November 7,

2012,

If you have any questions, please contact our office.
Thank you,

N

™

4 3
Mﬂce

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE 1S ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S) -
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 1S NOT THE INTENDED RECIFIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY  NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TOUS AT THE

ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

To: Anthony Price

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax: Pages: 2
Phone: Date: November?7, 2012
Re: Blaine, Rebecca CC:

0] Urgent O For Review

O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

e Comments: | received our fax, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance due of $535.98




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant 7
LNV CORPORATION Vs, REBECCA L BLAINE
L _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 7, 2012
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC . .
.l 11
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV1114
SUITE 301 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
Location of the real estate: 613 ELM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ _ $15.00
Adverising Sale Bilis & Copies _ $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing _ _ _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $36.00
Pasting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ $1,150.98
Prothoretary, Acknowledge Deed _ _ ~$46:80—
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
SbedffeDeed o 3e00
~GolbsierServices _ $46-60
- TransfarTax Form _ _ $25-60
Web Posting _ _ $100.00
Service _ $195.00
Service Mileagse $24.00
- EEton Form _ _ 52500
Copies o _ _ _ $6.50
Notary Fee _ $10.00
Surcharge _ $140.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
- DEPUTIZATION '$_81','OO'
Total Sheriff Costs $2,055.98
Municipal Costs
s sl $8750
Total Municipal Costs $97.50
Distribution Costs
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,208.48 .~
- 5 "'r .
Lok
i f T

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale. }

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVYANIA

LNY Corporation,

e
o

| No.: 2011-CV-1114 o b
Plaintiff, ; ~ ’; e
; B _E‘ !
Vs, b= NG
i pt
Rebecca L. Blaine, | ze U
i W
Defendant i . =i e
SPECIAL ORDER PURSUANT TQ PA R.C.P. 3129.3
AND NOW, on this &f‘d day of G Ak L2002 ,  upon

consideration of Plaintifl, LNV Corporation’s for a Motion [or Special Order postponing
Sheriffs Sale scheduled for October 3, 2012 without new notice, it is hereby ORDIRED and
DECRELD that Plaintiff's Special Motion for continuance of Sheri{l’s Sale without new notice
is eranted, and said Sherif(’s Sale of the real property commonly known as 613 Elm Street,
Berwick, PA 18603 is rescheduled for November 7, 2012, No further notice to the Defendant

and licn holders and no further adverntising is required.

BY THE COURT

be‘nﬂi#\_}\—{_‘nrﬂfo f:-\ \ymwrng) _(; ;: .
7
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, 1.I.C

BY: Nelson Diaz, Esquire bt -2 BPo2egr
1D No. 48624
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 c-nnd U COURTS OFFICE

N DHNTY OF 317, PA
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 F COLUMBIALPA

(856) 482-1400
Attorney tor Plaintiff
Our file number: 34.15702

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV Corporation,

Plaintiff,
No.: 2011-CV-1114

Vs, :
Rebecea L. Blaine, :

Defendant

PRAECIPE TO EXPEDITE MOTION TO POSTPONE
OCTOBER 3. 2012 STIERIFFE’S SALE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly expedite the enclosed Motion to Postpone the October 3, 2012 Sheriff's Sale.

i
MILST‘EADi & ASSOCTATES, LLC
i B |

By L ,

Nelson D}iaz, Esquire™
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC ALl -2 D o2ge
BY: Neclson Diaz, Esquire -
1D No, 48624 Ere U O

] . = Leo iy UOURT
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 TOUNTY 0F {J‘ﬂfE b?’lgf’;ﬂgg

Cherry 11ilL, NJ 08002
(856) 482-1400

Attorney [or Plaintiff

Our file number: 34.15702

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV Corporation,
Plaintiff,

Ng.: 2011-CV-1114

Vs.

Rebecea L. Blaine,

Defendant,

MOTION FOR POSTPONEMENT OF SHERIFF’'S SALE
WITHOUT NEW NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. NO. 3129.3

COMES NOW, Plaintift, LNV Corporation, by 1ts attorney, Nelson Diaz, Esquire, and
moves this Honorable Court to issue a Special Order of Court for postponement of Sherift™s Sale
without new notice pursuant to PA R.C.P. No. 3129.3 and in support thercof states the following:
I PARTIES

1. Plaintiff, [NV Corporation (the “Plaintif}), is a corporation registered io conduct
business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an office and place of business at 1
Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, TL 60047,

2. Defendant, Rebecca .. Blaine, (the “Delendant™) is an. adult individual and is the

real owner ol the real properly hereinafter described.



I. BACKGROUND
3. On May 6, 1998, in consideration of & loan in the principal amount of §36,700.00,
the Defendant executed and delivered to LNV Corperation a note {the “Note™) with interest
thereon at 10.500 per annum, payable as to the principal and interest in equal monthly
installments of $518.66. To secure the obligations under the Note, the Defendant executed and
detivered to TNV Corporation a morigage (the “Mortgage™) dated May 6, 1998, recorded on
June 12, 1998 in the Department of Records in and for the County of Columbia under Mortgage
Book 690, Page 1096.

4. On accounl of a default under the Notec and Mortgage, Plainliff initiated this
mortgage foreclosure action by way of complaint in mortgage foreclosure filed on July 22. 2011,

5. Pursuant to the mortgage foreclosure action, Plaintiff caused a wril of cxecution
to be issued upon the real property commonly known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603 (the
“Property™) with the Property to be scheduled for sale by the Columbia County SherilT on June
6,2012.

6. The Junc 6, 2012 sale was postponed to July 11, 2012 to allow time for Plaintiff
10 complete service of the Notice of Sale upon Defendant.

7. The July 11, 2012 sale postponed to September 5, 2012 to allow time to complete
service of the Notice of Sale upon all lienholders of record.

8. The September 5, 2012 sale was postponed to October 3, 2010 1o allow Defendant
time to reinstate the account however; Defendant has failed to do so.

9. Plaintiff is now seeking a postponcment from October 3, 2012 1o November 7,

2012 1o allow time to complete scrvice of the Notice of Sale upon additional lienholders.



IT1. RELIEF REQUESTED

10, Plaintiff hereby restates and re-alleges each of the preceding paragraphs as though
the same were set forth at length herein.

1. A one month postponement will allow time for Plainti(f to complele service of the
Notice of Sale upon additional lienholders of record.

12, Pursuant to PA, R.C.P. 3129.3 Plaintiff may continue, postpone or adjourn a
Sherift’s Sale without further notice upon Special Order if this Honorable Court.

13. The postponement does not prejudice the 1Yefendant.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that this Honorable Court grant a Spectal
Order of Court postponing the Sheriff™s Sale Scheduled for October 3, 2012 to the regularly
scheduled Columbia County Sheriff's Sale scheduled for November 7, 2012 without further

notice to the detendants und lien holders and no {urther advertising.

| .
Respectfuliy submitted,
MIT, srrAD & A%OCIAIN LLC

i
i
i

)

¥ e R

B__\_-;: Nelslcm Diaz, Esquire
ID No, 48624
Attorney for Plaintiff




SN
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Nelson Diav, Esquire b ubh =72 B 208
ID No. 48624
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 o id i e ,\
Cherry Hill, NT 08002 RN Y AF EO UMBIAL 8
(856) 482-1400
Attorney for Plaintift
Our file number: 34.15702

LNV Corporation, . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
No.: 2011-CV-1114

Vs,

Rcbecea L, Blaine,

Defendant o

CERTITICATE OF SERVICE

[, Nelson Diaz, Esquire, counsel for Plainiff, LNV Corporation, hereby certify that «
copy of the foregoing Motion 1o Postpone Sheriff's Sale was served on the following person by
tirst class mail, posiage prepaid, on the October 2, 2012:

Rebecca L. Blaine

007 Last 7th Street
Berwick. PA 18603

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

I
I
I
i
H

By Ne-Ié_o n Diaz, Csquire
ID No. 48624
Attorney for Plaintiff




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Nelson Diaz, Esquire

ID No. 48624

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Our file number: 34.15702
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LNV Corporation,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
Rebecca L, Blaine,

Defendant,

i
i
1

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2611-CV-1114

PLAINTIFF'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN
SUPPORT OF MOTION TQ POSTPONE SHERIFF’S SALFE

Plaintiff, LNV Corporation, filcs this Motion (o Postpone Sheriff’s Sale (the “Motion™) in

accordance with PA R.C.P. 3129.3, which provides for the postponement of a Sheriff’s Sale

without new notice and service thercof pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.2.

PARTIES

Plaintitf, LNV Corporation (the “Plaintiff™), is a corporation registered to conduct

business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an office and place of business at 1

Corporale Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, L 60047.

Defendant, Rebecca L. Blaine, (the “Defendant™), is an. adult individual and is the real

owner of the real property hereinafier described.



BACKGROUND

On May 6, 1998, in consideration of a loan in the principal amount of $56,700.00, the
Defendant executed and delivered to LNV Corporation a note (the “Note”) with interest thereon
at 10.500 per annum, payable as to the principal and interest in equal monthly instaliments of
$518.66. 'To secure the obligations under the Note, the Defendant executed and delivered to
LNV Corporation a mortgage (the “Mortgage”™} dated May 6, 1998, recorded on June 12, 1998 in
the Department of Records in and for the County of Columbia under Mortgage Book 690, Page
1096.

On account of a default under the Note and Mortgage, Plainfiff initiated this mortgage
torecloswre action by way of complaint in mortgage foreclosure filed on July 22, 2011.

Pursuant to the mortgage foreclosure action, Plaintiff caused a writ of execution to be
issued and the real property commonly known as 613 Tlm Street, Berwick, PA 18603 (the
“Property”) to be scheduled for sale by the Columbia County Sheriff on June 6, 2012,

The June 6, 2012 sale was postponed to July 11, 2012 to allow time for Plaintiff to
complete service of the Notice of Sale upon Defendant.

The July 11, 2012 sale postponed 1o September 5, 2012 to allow time to complete service
of the Notice of Sale upon all lienholders of record.

The September 5, 2012 sale was postpdned to October 3, 2010 to allow Defendant time
to reinstate the account however; Defendant has failed to do so.

Plaintift is now seeking a postponement from October 3, 2012 1o November 7, 2012 to

allow time to complete scrvice of the Notice of Salc upon additional licnholders.



Plaintiff is now seeking a postpenement from September 3, 2012 to October 3, 2012 to
allow time to complete service of the Notice of Sale upon additional lienholders.
RELIEF REQUESTED

A one month postponement will allow time for Plaintiff to complete service of the Notice
of Sale upon ull Lenholders of record. Pursuant to PA. R.CP. 3129.3 Plaintiff may continue,
postpone or adjourn a Sheriff’s Sale without further notice upon Special Order if this Honorable
Court.

The postponement does not prejudice the Defendant.
CONCLUSION

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that this Honorable Court grant a Special
Order of Court postponing the Sheriffs Sale Scheduled for October 3, 2012 to the regularly
scheduled Columbia County Sheriff's Sale scheduled for November 7, 2012 without [urther
notice to the defendants and lien holders and no further adverlising.

!

Resﬁcd}tfully submitted, !
MILSTEADI& ASSOCIAT___ES, LLC

!

\. ;
| j
o /
. ] J
By: Nelson Diaz, Esquire
ID No. 48624

Attorney for Plaintiff

!
i
i

John H. Flick, Esquire



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

Attorney for the Plaintiff;

Location of the real estate:

- Plaintiff
. LNV CORPORATION vs.

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST

SUITE 301

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

613 ELM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No.: 2011CvV1114
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Defendant 1
REBECCA L BLAINE
|

Wednesday, November 7, 2012

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies £17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $38.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Prass Enterprise Inc. $1,150.98
Prothanotary, Acknowledge Deed 310.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $185.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $140.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Other DEPUTIZATION ) $81.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,055.98
Municipal Costs
Sewer _ $97.50
Total Municipal Costs $97.50
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,208.48

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F’_ennsylx{ania, 17815, {570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE IFINAL COST SHEE'T

LIV Loy, vs_Kcbecta i
No. SY-)a ED Nk a / D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: A, /50
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID S

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MK'T $

MISC. COSTS $ o

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S): _
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:_

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DULE: b
LESS DEPOSIT: 3 o
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS $




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

/ : " L
£ ‘/f 2 . VS__ /- chec &7 S g
e fe e 2 I S .
NO, T A ED NO.,  pppe7 D

e
DATE/TIME Ol SALE: )ﬂ)}’ !

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID >

TRANSIFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS s
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCIASER(S):

ADDRISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $_ .
L.ESS DEPQSIT: $

DOWN PAYMENT: $ R
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant ]
LNV CORPORATION Vs, REBECCA L BLAINE
L. _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, September 5, 201

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC . . ]
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV1114

SUITE 301 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1.350.00
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

Location of the real estate: 613 ELM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) o _ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale _ _ $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.150.98
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services _ _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting _ $100.00
Service o $195.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
MNotary Fee _ $10.00
Surcharge $140.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
cher DEPUTIZATION $81.00
Continued or Cancelled Sale Pastponed to: 9/5/2012 $10.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,065.98
Municipal Costs
Sewer $97.50
Total Municipal Costs $97.50
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,218.48

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5825 (fax)




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

—- VS.—.._.. —
NO. ED  NO. __ D DATE/TIME OT SALE e
— DOCKET/RIETURN $15.00
. SERVICE PER DEF, $ 715,00
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § e

—"ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
— ADVLERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

. MILEAGE § Yor
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
~ TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
— DISTRIBUTION FORM $2 Z 00
- COPIES 9
~ NOTARY § 200 AC ;
TOTALIL ***********E*${4;§“;;ﬂ=&:;¥; (B ‘?/"‘ fl’i}aﬁ
- WEB POSTING $150.00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. WU
- SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 575 00 e
TL)TI\I PR E R EEEELEEEEEEIEEEEEE EI.’/ _;. ) ?
— PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S el )

TOTAL #kfokdokdok skt deoskok gk Rk ke § .-.'«\_‘355;4__;}

REAL LSTATI: TAXES:

----- - BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 § v /% 4.
SCHOOL DIST. 208 —
— DELINQUEN'T 20 $< .ok

TOYT AL % %% ks ok ok ok ook ook ook deok ¢ e

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: B
— SEWER 20 g “f{NT
WATER 20 S

TOTAL % ##dkdksihor stk dopdordonskox ¢ ."'! e

— \UR(,HAB(JE IEE (DSTE) ) /i
MISC. Liee . (e S FHo
T TOTAL *# %% A o c}; ";s"f.%_'_'_'_')

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LNV (..ﬁ'i_u:]-)”uratinn,
No.: 2011-CV-1114
Plaintiff,

Vs,
Kebeeca L. Blaine,

Defendant

SPECTAT ORDER PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 3129.3

AND NOW, on this *'*-{ day of 5 ¢ Pt .20 Vo upon
consideration of Plaintiff, LNV Corporation’s for a Motion for Special Order postponing
Sheri (s Sale scheduted Tor September 3, 2012 without new notice, 1t s hereby ORDERED and
DIECRELD that Plaintiil™s Special Motion for continuance of Sheriff's Sale without new notice
1 eranted, and said Sheri(”s Sale of the real property commonly known as 613 Elm Street,
Berwick, PA 18603 is rescheduled lor October 3, 2012, No further notice to the Delendant and

lien holders and no {urther advertising is required.

BY THE COURT

"3| (50 4\,1} . N“Tﬂcr\

- ‘]—.




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LI.C

BY: Patrick ). Wesner, squire
Ty No. 203145

220 Take Drive Hast, Suite 301
Chaerry T NI 08002

{8567 482-1400

Altorney Tor PlainufT

Our [ile number: 3415702

LNV (nrp oration,
Plain iff,
Vs,
Rebecea L. Blaine,

Defendant

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

L
1
|
|
| ,
|
|
|
1

: 20011-CV-1114

PRAECIPLE TO EXPEDITE MOTION 1O POSTPONE

SEPTEMBER 5, 2012 SHERIFF’S SALE

TOTHE PROTHONOTARY:

KNindly expedite the enclosed Motion to Postpone the September 5. 2012 Shert[I™s Sale.

L

MILSTEAD & ASSOCT f\'l“l-"S LLC

o oA/

Patrick I chner Faqmre
Altorney 1L.D. No.i203145

/\,tt(ﬁ:ﬁt‘v for [’lamtlff e
4 f -~ _7{, f‘* g
"“m;;,{?.' ” ;

Lolmil Fliok, J;qu:@,/ fﬁb

¢
&
&



MLSTEAD & ASSQCIATES, T1.C
13y Patnck 1. Wesner, Esquire

11 No. 203145

220 Lake Drive Bast, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(836) 482-1400

Altomey for Plaintift

Cur (e number: 3415702

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV (','U.lu'pnratiun.

Plaintiff, :
: No.: 2011-CV-1114 £ i
Vs. : o f'
Rebeeca L. Blaine, f SIS
Defendant, . .
I C e i >
pels

MOTION FOR POSTPONEMENT OF SHERIFE’S SALE
WITHOUT NEW NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. NO. 3129.3

COMES NOW, Plaintiff, LNV Corporation, by its attorpey, PPatrick J. Wesner. Esquire,
and moves this Honorahle Court to issue a Special Order of Court for postponement of Sherifls
Sale without new notice pursuant to PA R.C.P. No. 3129.3 and in support thereof states the
tollowng:

i PARTIES

I. Plaintif(, LNV Corporation (the “Plainii{l”), 1s a corporation registered to conduct
husiness m the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania and having an office and place of business at
(Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Luke Zurich, IL 60047,

2. Defendant, Rebecea L. Blaine. (the “Detendant’™) is an. adult individual and is the

real owner of the real property heremafter described.



IE. BACKGROUND

3. On May 6, 1998, in consideration of a foan in the principal amount of $56,700.00.
the Defendant executed and delivered to TNV Corporation a note (the “Nole™} with interest
thereon at 10500 per annum, payable as to the principal and interest in cqual monthly
mstallments of S518.66. To secure the obligations under the Note, the Defendant executed and
debivered to LNV Corporation a mortgage (the “Mortpage™) dated May 6, 1998, recorded on
Tune 12, 1998 in the Department of Records in and [or the County of Columbia under Mortgage
Book 690, Page 1096,

4. On account ol a default under the Note and Morlgage, Plaintiff initiated this
mortgage loreclosure action by way ol complaint in mortgage toreclosure filed on July 22, 2011,

A Pursuant to the mortgage foreciosure action, Plaintiff caused a writ of execution
to be issucd upon the real property commonly known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick. PA 18603 (the
“Property”) with the Property to be scheduled for sale by the Columbia County Sherilf on June
6. 2012,

a. The June 6, 2012 sale was postponed to July 11, 2012 to allow tme for PlaintiiT
to complete service of the Notice of Sale upon Defendani.

7. The July 11, 2012 sale postponed to September 5, 2012 to allow time Lo complele
scrvice of the Notice of Sale upon all lienholders of record.

8. Plamntiff 1s now sceking a postponement trom September 5, 2012 to October 3,

2012 10 allow time 1o complete service of the Notice of Sale upon additional lienholders.



1T, RELIEF REQUESTED

9, Plainti(f herchy restates and re-alleges each of the preceding paragraphs as though
the same were set forth at iength herein.
10. A one month postponement will alfow time for Plaintitf to complete service of the

Notice of Sale upon additional lienholders o record.
I Pursuant to PA. R.C.I". 31293 Plamntift may continue, posipone or adjourn a
Sheriit’s Sale without further notice upon Special Order if this Flonorable Court.

12 The postponement does not prejudice the Detendant.

WHEREFORE, 1t is respectfully requested that this Flonorable Court grant a Special
{rder of Court postponing the Sheriff”s Sale Scheduled for Scptember 5. 2012 to the regularly
scheduled Columbia County Sheriff' s Sale schicduled Ior October 3, 2012 without furiher notice

i the defenduants and lien holders and no further advertising.

Respectfully submitted,
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES. LI.C

P o i /

< e T |,1

HB o Patrick J. Wesner, ]’quuir'::“
ID No. 203145,
Attorney for Plafmift

o ]




VERIFICATION

I, Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, herby certify that he is authorized to make this Verification
for Plamtift. LNV Corporation, and that the facts set forth in this Emergency Motion to Postpone
the Seplember 5. 2012 Sheriff’s Sale are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.
information and belief and further stafes that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 PALC.S 84904, relating to unsworn falsificalion to authorities.

Namic:Patrick '.J. \Kf"t‘:sn_er,"-Esquiré” '
Tile: Attorney for Plaintiff




MILSTEAD & ASSGCIATES. LILC
BY: Pauick I Wesner, Esquire

HY No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suile 301
Therry LI, NI 08002

(83567 4821400

Attorney tor Plaintitf

Our file number: 3413702

Plaiatiff,
Vs,
Rebecea L. Blaine,

l)efer_][_l_ant

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2011-Cv-1114

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICL

[, Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, counsel for Plaintifl, LNV Corporation, herchy certify that

a copy of the foregoing Motion 10 Postpone Sheriff's Sale was served on the following person by

first class mail, postage prepaid, on the September 4, 2012

Rebececa 1.. Blaine
907 East 7th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

(o

. A

e if' i

'
B £

By-Patrick J. Wesner., Esquire ' o
ID No. 203145
Attomey for Plaintif”




Sep. 40 2012 VT:BGAM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC No. 2969 P 1

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE BAST, SUTTE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400
fax: (856) 482-9190
atorres@milsteadlaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T FRAOM:

Columbia County Shenff Amelia Torres

COMPANY- DATE:
Columbia County Shenff September 4, 2012

FAX NUMBER TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

PHONE MUMBER: SENDER'S AREFERENCE NUMBER:
570-389-5022 3415702

RE: YOUR REFEREMNCE NMUMEEL:
Blaine, Rebecca L. 20011-CV-1114

A follow-up copy [0 will [0 not be sent by mail.

Comments

Please accept this fax as anthorization to POSTPONE the sale scheduled for September
5, 2012. We ate still attempting to complete service of the Notice of Sale upon additional
lienholders appearing of record. Please re-schedule the sale for 30 days out.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Y

ia"Yorres

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE 1S ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROMIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION [N
ERROR, FLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant o
LNV CORPORATION VS, REBECCA L BLAINE
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, July 11, 2012
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC . .
w f t No.: 2011CV1114
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST rit of Execution No
SUITE 301 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08002
Location of the real estate: 613 ELM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc _ $1,150.88
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services _ _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $140.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Other DEPUTIZATION $81.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,055.98
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes- _ $375AT
Sewer $87.50
Total Municipal Costs $472.91
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,583.89

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

N




Jul.

T 2012 11:578M MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORFPORATE PARK
220 LAKF DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NJj 0002

{856) 482-1400
fax: (856) 482-9190
atoTres@milsteadlaw com

No. 1902

F,

1/1

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:

FROM:

Columbia County Sheriff Amelia Torres

COMPANTY: DATE:
Columbia County Sheriff July 10, 2012

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. GF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

FHONE NUMEER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMEER:

570-389-5622

34.15702

RE: '
- Blaine, Rebecca L.

YOUR REFERENCE MNUMBER:

2011-Cv-1114

A follow-up copy (0 will [1 not be sent by mail

Comments

Please accept this fax as authorization 10 POSTPONE the sale scheduled for July 11,
2012. We are still attempting to complete service of the Notice of Sale upon additional
lienholders appearing of record. Please re-schedule the sale for September 5, 2012,

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

0

Torres

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
- PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE

THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE

EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIFIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY FROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MES SAGE TOUS AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



o MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

michaelrdimilsicad)aw . coan Att(}rneys dt Law

R.;}.a;u M Sildend g Woodland Falls Corporate Park
- 220 Lakc Drive ITast, Stc 301

MNelson Thaz, Esg. A & NI - -

nidtazimilsled law. com (,herr}" [h”.. New JeI‘St‘-y 08002

Mury Harben-Dell, Tag. PA & ) TEL (856} 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190

maharbenizmilsteadlaw com

Batnick V\."csne.}.,. Lisq PARNI
pwesneriimilacadlaw com

Moark E. Herrera, -I?:-q_ PA& NI *
retherreradmilaeadliow com

Ryurt A Gower, I ) PA&N]

reowerg@milsteadlaw com Ehiladelpha Address:

Lisa Ann Thomas, % Forcclosure Autministrator 235 Somth 10kh Streed
Tehomeasiianilsl eadlaw. com Philadelphia. P4 19807

U Conmsel Please Reply To: NJ Offiee
Our File No.34, 15702

May 29, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LNV Corporation vs. Rebecea L. Blaine
Docket No. 2011-CV-1114 / Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please find a filed copy of the Affidavit pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Paralegal

***THE PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE JUNE 8, 2012 SHERIFF’S SALE.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, 1.L.C
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NTJ 08002

{856) 482-1400

i Pa.R,C.P. 3129.2

Attorney for Plaintifl
LNV Corporation, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, i
Vs. ! NO.: 2011-CV-1114
Rebecea L. Blaine, | AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO

Defendant.

[, Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, say:

1. On May 25, 2012, a copy of the Noticc of Sheriff’s Salc of Real Property was served
on the defendant by certified mail, returned receipt requested. A copy of the signed certified
card is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A”.

2. On May 9, 2012, a notice of Sheriff’s Sale was served upon lien holders of record and
interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is attached hereto and
made a part hereof as Exhibit “B”.

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are

ntade subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Patrick J. Wesndr, Esquire
Attorney D No. 203145
Milstead and Associates, L.LC

Dated: May 29, 2012

Vd "Vttt s e
EIOIE ETH RN S I N R BT
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ML

7196 9008 9111 4144 DOLL

"2 Articie Number

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAILT™

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe}

D Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

Rebecca L. Blaine
907 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

COMPLETE THIS SECTIONM

Jn DELIVERY

A. Receiveid by {Please Print Clearly),
6?- Ebtage WSbe oo

C. Signature 1|

X f{‘f;"/’/ 2/’-:;;; ' I‘-\."-.

. it delivery addrass differant from itern 17 [atls
H YES, enter delivery address bofow: T 1Ho

Reference Information

34.15702/Blaine

Milly-Sale 6/6/12

PS Form 3811, January 2005

Domestic Return Receipt

EXHIBIT “A”



NAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER

INDICATE TYPE OF MAIL

CHECK APPROFIATE BLOCK FOR

POSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

X Certificate Mafling
O Insured

a cob

O Certified Mail

Registered Mail:

O With Postal [nsurance
O Without Postal Insurance

Affix stamp here if issued as certificate of maiting
or for additional copies of this bill.

Line Number of Article

Name of Addressee, Street, and

Post-Office Address

Postage Fee

Act.
Value
{If Regis.)

Handling
Charge

S.H. Rest. Del, Fee
Fee e S —
Remarks

R.R.
Fee

8.0,
Fee

Cue
Sender
If C.0.D.

Insured
Value

7196 9008 8111 4144 0061

Rebecca L. Blaine
907 Last 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Rebecca L. Blaine
907 East 7th Street’
Berwick, PA 18603

7106 8008 8111 4144 0054

Rebecca L. Blaine
613 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Rebecca L. Blaine
613 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Total Number of Pieces Listed by
Sender

POSTMASTER, PER

(Name of recelving employee)

|
The full declaration of value dll domestic and intarnational
registered mail. The maxim ity payable for nonnegotiable
documents under Express Ma. .cument reconstruction insurance is
$50,000 per piece subject to a limit of $50,000 per occurrence. The
maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurance is
$500. The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for Registered Mail, $500
for COD and $500 for Insured Mail. Special handling charges apply only to
Third- and Fourth-Class parcels. Special delivery service also includes
special handling service.

PS FORM 3877

34.15702/Blaine-Sale 6/6/12

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, C.C.D., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL




EXHIBIT “B”



NAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER

INDICATE TYPE OF MA{L

CHECK APPROPIATE BLOCK FOR

POSTMARK AND DATE QF RECEIPT

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

X Certificate Mailing

Registered Maii:

Affix stamp here if issued as certificate of mailing or

Woodland Falls Corparate Park O Insured for additional copies of this bill,
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 0 CcoD O With Postal Insurance
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 O Certified Mail O Without Postal Insurance
Line | Number Name of Addressee, Streat, and Postage | Fee Handiing Act. Insured Due R.R. | 8.0, | §.H. Rest. Del. Fee
of Post-Office Address Charge Value Value Sender Fee | Fee | Fae | - R
Article (If Regis,) If C.0.D. Remarks
1 Tenant/Occupant

613 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2 LNV Corporation

1 Corporate Drive
Suite 360

Lake Zurich, IL. 60047

3 Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfure

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

4 Department of Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

§ Columbia County Tax Claim Burean
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6 Berwick Area School District
500 Line St.
Berwick, PA 18603

7 Berwick Borough Tax Collector
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

8 Stephen J. Douthat
PO Box 151
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Tatal Number of
Pieces Listed by
Sender

(Jr.rllrrt\l

POSTMASTER, PER
{Name of raceiving employee)

service.

The full declaration of valug is required on all domestic and international
registered mail. The maximum indemnity payable for nonnegatiable
documents under Express Mait document reconstruction insurance is $50,000
per piece subject to a limit of $50,000 per occurrence. The maximum
indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurance is $500. The
maximum indemnity payabie is $25,000 for Registered Mail, $500 for COD
and $500 for insured Mail. Special handling charges apply oply to Third- and
Fourth-Class parcels. Special delivery service also includes special handling

PS5 FORM 3877 34.15702/Blaine - Sale 6/6/12

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, €.0.D., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL




May. 30. 2012 9:41AY  MII"TEAD & ASSOCIATES, LiC No. 1354 F 1/

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301
CHERRY HILL, NY 08002

{856) 482-1400
fax: (856) 482-5190
atorres@milsteadlaw. con

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:

Columbia County Sheriff Amelia Torres

COMPANY; DATE,
Columbia County Sheriff May 29, 2012

FAX NUMBER- TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 ' 1

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER’'S REFERENCE NUMBER;
570-339-5622 3415702

RE: YOUR KEFERENCE NUMEER:
Blaine, Rebecca L. 2011-CV-1114

A-tollow-up-copy Ohwill Clnet besent by-mail

A4

Comments

Please accept this fax as authorization to POSTPONE the sale scheduled for June 6,
2012. We are still attempting to complete service of the Notice of Sale upon all lienholders of
record. Please re-schedule the sale for July 11, 2012

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Amelia Torres

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DFLIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HERERY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION 1S STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, YLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



I'DD (570) 825-1860

Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
11-CV-1114 (12-ED-34)
LNV CORP.

VS
REBECCA L. BLAINE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY SS:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to faw, deposes and says, that on TUESDAY the 24TH day of
APRIL 2012 at5:12 P M., prevailing time, he served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFFS

SALE AND WRIT OF EXECUTION

upon REBECCA L. BLAINE

the within named, by handing to HER personally, atHER GIVEN ADDRESS, 907 EAST 7TH STREET,

BERWICK

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me &r &m« LN

@ e R N Sheriff of Luze\ﬁg County
this_ 25 Th oy of f‘ff’f’z"é* 20 /A

Mgy f Ptln g >
Notary>7> e (_',/ /;/,

Al T £ -
COMMUNM%L{;!!-';Z{ZTMSYL . Deputy Sheriff of /Lﬂzer Count Nsylvania
\ Gary 3. Louéhﬁey, Notory Public

Jenkdng Twe,, Luzerme County
My Comimizsion Exglres Oct. 21, 2014
tember, Penrsvivania Associalion of Notaries

FAX: (570) 825-1849



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LNV CORPORATION
VS. Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE 2011Cv1114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Re ]

1v¥203834 ‘3NIV1E

Manner: _ - Expires: . 05/09
Notes: 'NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

?ALSO MAY ME AT 907 E 7TH STREET, BERWICK

o]
2

Name: REBECCA L BLAINE - Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other 2

Primary 613 e rhEes _ s Adulpfn | 3

Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: A

Phone: bos: Refation:

Atternate 907E AeT aTREET | Date: .......................................... —

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 e

’ : s e e e e e L]

Phone: Mileage: :
L
2
7]
-
T
m
m
b

— B

Date: - T
Time: %
Miteage: | -;_;
Deputy: 2
>

[~

L2}

Return To:

Z102/60/50 :dX3

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T.

CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF
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LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIF. 5 OFFICE
200 N RIVER STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701

TR# 32 REGH# 45 OP# 45 04/25/2012
04/25/2012 14:01:22

Othr County Civ Proc
ACCCUNT#: 100.4197.36206
FINANCE Receipt#: 336492
TR LINE#: 1 * % * VOIDED* * *
11-1114
AMT: 19.00

Other Cnty Srv Form
ACCOUNTH: 100.4197.36207
FINANCE Receipt#f: 336492
TR LINE#: 2
11-1114
AMT: 2.00

Mileage Cnty Vehicle
ACCQUNTH#: 100.4187.32138
FINANCE Receipt#: 336492
TR LINEH#: 3
11-1114
AMT: 35.00

Writ of Possession
ACCOUNTH: 100.4197.36218

FINANCE Receipt#: 336492
TR. LINE#: 4

11-1114
AMT: 39.00
Tendered
CHECK: 5654 76 .00
CHANGE : . GO
PAYOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHREIFF
TOTAL: 76.00
-—- THANK YQU --

A RS AR SRR A SRR R EEREE AL LRI EEERREEEE R RS LS



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFr S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA wOUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[NV CORPORATION
WS,
REBECCA L BLAINE

Case Number
2011CV1114

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 613 ELM STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603.

May 01, 2012

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

15T day of

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/01/2012  09:25 AM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW. STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILE UPON

MAY

NOTARY

2012

A um//

CHARLES CARROLL, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chombadeia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County FA
My Commission Expires September 20, 2012

Plaintiff Attorney: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC, 220 L AKE DRIVE EAST, SUITE 301, CHERRY HIDY, NJ 08002



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LN\:S(-JORPORATION Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE 2Q11CV’1114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: i Zone:

Warrant

Manner: Expires:

Notes:

Name: {POSTING) Served:

Pr,'mary 613 ELM STREET e —IIIIITITI s Tl Adu’t !n .
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: fp < 5/-‘—’ !9 F /) C?A,__f _______ fQ _______________ _’ﬁ_

FLLLADLLOE

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Time:

Atternate e | Dare:
Address: | :

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

R

Name:  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC . Phone:

‘13IMIS WIT €19

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 vd MNoIMH3IE

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

Z102i60/50 :dX3



COUNTY OQOF COLUMEBIA
TAX CLATIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 173815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Date: 04/18/2012 Fee: $55.00 Cert., NO: 120:8

L District: BERWICX BOCRO
=T LCeed: 2639 -C491

13 Loccation: &13 ELM ST PT LOT 11-
Parcel Id:04C-0L -135-00,000

Assessmenct: 15,548
Ealances as o 04/18/2022

YEAR TAX TY?PE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUKT PAID 3ALANCE
NO TAX CLATM TAXES DUE

B:ﬂ@l&&r_\:&?iﬁ- CDWHJ?“\‘\)M Per: Chaa.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LN\:SF:ORPORATION Case Number
REBECCA L BLAINE 2011Cv1114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNVdN220

Zone:

\Warrant:

: }Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce' :

L
2

Name: 5 Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other 2
primary :5.61 3 I“E"I';'M S Adutttn R P S 2
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 ' Charge: . 9/4 L / 1] [7 L"“/‘/ fL ______ R QIS
Phone: DOB: Refation: ;
Alternate e e s e Pate.
Address: | :
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

LSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date: z?,f,/(, Uy

Time: 1500
Mileage:

Deputy: [ ? _)”

£0981 Vd M2IMYIE 'L3FHIS W1 €19

ZL0Z/60/50 :dXd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LNV CORPORATION
V5. Case Number
REBECCA L. BLAINE 2011CV1114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

state Sale Sale No ce Zone:

Category:

Exp:res Warrant

FF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF

7 ¥92393% ‘ANivig

ALSO MAY ME AT 907 E 7TH STREET, BERWICK

Name: EBECCA L BLAINE o Served: Personally - Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary 9613 LM STREET | Adutin ©TTTT
Address: EBERWICK PA 186032 CRarge:  fooeeeeeeeeee

Phone: Dos: : Relation:

Alternate QO?EASfTTHSTREET e e, bare. B .
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: Deputy: | Mileage:

Name:  MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC . Phone:

Date: frele |\ gfiafre

Time: /C h f f 3 . ‘,) )
Mileage:

Deputy: ((,,-f E , $9

£0981L ¥d 'MOIMYEE ‘LITH1S WIT £19

L Lf/Cz WG e flow L1 8 Su OF

2. WA -1 0 Qo g 4P sp w &y T

4. J. o0 et
5.

5]

PELLADLLOE

Z102/60/90 ‘dXd



0411172012  09:10 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)15707528479 P.002/003

April 11,2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
LNV Corporation

VS.

REBECCA L. BLAINE
NO.: 2011-CV-1114

Dear Timothy:

The property at 613 Elm Street in Berwick, Pennsylvania has a sewer balance of
$97.50 through the service month of June 30, 2012.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

-

Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaived 711
“BAJ5A is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax;: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LN\:SCORPORAT!ON case Number
REBECCA L. BLAINE 2011CV1114
0
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
. =
bt o
Manner: Warrant: Q
............................................................................ -
Notes: .._<.|
-
b
>
N ha
28 S
Name: _jCqumbla County Tax Offlce o Served: Personally . Adult In Charge : Posted - Other 2
Primary PO B 380 I Adult In Py \ ,/ }[/ - 3
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge: SH -AK / __ Z.. M ; ’V §_ a
Phone:  570-3 9 pos:  Relation:
Aternate L U S Date.
Address: . _
Phone: Deputy: - C?/ Mileage:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLG

Mileage:

Deputy:

51821 Vd "OHNESINOOTIA '08¢ X089 Od

oo s |wv s 9
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy 7. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LNV CORP TION
vs ORA Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE 2011CV1114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: :Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Specmed > Warrant:

Notes: fPLAINTrFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SNOILVYI3Y DILS3IWQA

Served: Personally Adultln Charge F'osted Other

YLLIADLLOZ

Name: ;

Primary ;:15 Perry Avenue - Aduit In
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ? Charge:

Phone: DoB: " Relation:

Alternate S e Pate:

Address: - :

Phone: : Deputy: ) Mileage: ;

'"&A socmes LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S1841 Vd ‘DUNEGSINO0TE ‘INNIAY ANYId S1

e R e

Z102/60/50 *dX3



2012 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1815 Lingoin Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR - 9:30 AM - 4 PI4
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

BLAINE REBECCA L
807 E SEVENTH ST
BERWICK PA 18603

i you desire a receipt, send a seif-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

DATE BILL NO,.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 2627
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PEMALTY
GENERAL 15,548 7.146 108.89 111.11 122.22
SINKING 1.345 20.49 20.91 23.00
FIRE 1.25 19.05 19.44 20.41
LIGHT 1.75 26.567 27.21 28.57
BORO RE 11.1 169.13 172.58 181.21
:he dti:acount]& pletnac:tv PAY THIS AMOUNT 344.23 351.25 375.41
Bve been carculate April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid cF:Jn or before | |1f paid g?xeor before If pai;aﬁer
‘ CNTY  TWP This tax returned
Discount 2 % 2% to courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 5% January 1, 2013
PARCEL: 04C-05 -135-00.000
613 ELM ST
0459 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 13,048
Total Assessment 15,548

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LNV CORPORATION
VS, Case Number
REBECCA L BLAINE 2011CV1114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :

Manner:

Notes:

Name: ;BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Gther

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE 7 Aduftin

Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: (St 750l L0 Ll
phone: . bos ° Relation: . ﬁ;f;’f‘ /af;
prtormate | Lo N o R
Address: SEr s

Phone: Deputy:

Name: M LS'EA ) &ASSOCIATESLLC ' Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥AMIS MOIMH3T

PLLLADLLOZ

£0981 Yd ‘MOIMHIE 'IAVY SYIud 8011

2102/60/50 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earli D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LNV
VS?ORPORATION Case Number
REBECCA L. BLAINE 2011CV1114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sa le Notlce

Category:

Manner: < Not Specmed >

Notes: éPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE 'AND DEBTOR'S

Name: .Connie C. Gingher _ Served: Personally . Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

primary 1 s Lincon Avenue s ( ’ 6‘ e
ress: :Berwick, PA 18603 arge. AN T a ‘17 —

Phone: DOB: Relation: o

Adaress. Date: W/a»a Time:

Phone. Depyfy: ,. ......... ‘; ........................ . | M"eage:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIAT

Date:

Time;

Miteage:
Deputy:

"0 AINNOD "MIHONID

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMyIA ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 5191 PLLLADLLOZ

Z102/60/50 1dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LNV CORPORATION
Vs Case Number

REBECCA L BLAINE 2011Cv1i114

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _ Zone:

ExpireS' Warrant

Manner:
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER[FF S SALI

Name: BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT _ Served: Persona[ly Adult In Charge Posted - Other

Primary 500 LINE ROAD Aduit In / /
Address: _BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: Ve A Cs
Phone: DOB: Relation: o

Altornate e e e Date:

Address: . ' az//@/dm Time: yorya

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCI/

Date:

Tirme:

Mileage:

Deputy:

—

CEENEEANTN

JOCHOS YIHV MOIMHIg

PLLLADLLOZ

£0981 Yd "MOIMYID ‘QvO ANIT 008

Z102/80/50 ‘dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 20199 Carrier / service: POST Z2PM 4/1012012
Ship to: 20199
STEPHEN DOUTHAT
PO BOX 151 Tracking #: 8171924291001000013624
Doc Ref #; 54ED2012
NESCOPECK PA 18635



Document Receipt

Trans # 20202 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4/10/2012
Ship to; 20202
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000013648
Doc Ref #: 54ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 20203 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4/40/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.5. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000013655

1150 FIRST AVE. 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #:; 54rD2012

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 20204 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 4/10/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F AR,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171824291001000013662
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #; 54EDZ2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 20205 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 4/10/2012

Ship to: CCP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171824291001000013679
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 54ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 20208 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

4/10/2012

9171924291001000013686

S4ED2012



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# <Y-/2
DATE RECEIVED e T-7 %
DOCKET AND INDEX _ /- jo /)
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA t
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN 7
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST Jé’ )
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR . CK# Dora<
#**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE “one £ e TIME 9%
POSTING DATE ey
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK ~ j1v, 7.

2N WEERK 23

3% WEEK W,




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1114

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 06, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel ar piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Eim Street at the corner of an alley; thence along Elm Street in a westerly direction twenty-four
feet six inches to a comer; thence northerly parallel with Monroe Street, eighty feet to line of Lot No. 13; thence along line of Line
No. 13 in an easterly direction twenty-four feet six inches to an alley; and thence along said alley in a southerly direction eighty feet
to the place of BEGINNING,

Title to said Premises vested in Rebecca L. Blaine by Deed from Rebecea L. Blaine and Jeffrey D. Blaine, dated May 6, 1988 and
recorded on June 12, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in an for the County of Columbia in Book 690 Page 1093 as
instrument No. 188805201,

Being known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel Number: 04C-05-135

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 613 £LM STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-05-135

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of REBECCA L BLAINE in suit of LNV CORPORATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder wili be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unfess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ S COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



LNV Corporati;m,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

Rebecca L. Blaine,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

NO.: 2011-CV-1114 At Fo- 5
Defendant(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are dirceted to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $55,814.60
INTEREST

Irom 10/04/2011 to Date 5

of Sale at $9.18 per diem

TOTAL DUE

$
Plus costs as endorsed : ;

Dated: _JH.14. 9014 | bm&m_r\m*m ihof Vg

(SEAL)

(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Comman
Pleas Court of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1 Monday in 2015



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel or piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonweatth of Pcansylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Elm Street at the corner of an alley; thence along
Elm Street in a westerly direction twenty-four feet six inches to a corner; thence northerly
paraliel with Monroe Street, cighty feet to line of Lot No. 13; thence along line of Line
No. 13 in an easterly direction twenty-four feet six inches to an alley; and thence along
said alley in a southerly direction cighty feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Title to said Premises vested in Rebecca L. Blaine by Deed from Rebecca L. Blaine and
Jeffrey D. Blaine, datcd May 6, 1988 and recorded on June 12, 1998 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in an for the County of Columbia in Book 690 Page 1093 as
Instrument No. 199805201

Being known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-05-135
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

1D Ne. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

LNV Corporation, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
No.: 2011-CV-1114 oY

{
A

Vs,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Rebecca L. Blaine,

Defendandt,

LNV Corporation, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action sets forth as of the date
the praccipe for writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rebececa L. Blaine Rebecca L. Blaine
907 East 7th Street 613 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Namc and addrcss of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

LNV Corporation ) Stephen I. Douthat
(Plaintitf hercin) PO Box 151

1 Corporate Drive . Nescopeck, PA 18635
Suite 360

Lake Zurich, 1I. 60047



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every morlgagce of record:
LNV Corporation
(Plaintiff herein)
1 Corporate Drive
Suite 360
Lake Zurich, I, 60047

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
Interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
613 Elm Street Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Department of Welfare 11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 2675 Main Street County Annex
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Berwick Area School District Berwick Borough Tax Collector
500 Line St. 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
persenal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. -

-
L

s 275 ]

‘““Pa "_ﬁlé"‘ﬁ'j'ﬁ’esnéﬁ E‘é;quire
Attorney fh(\)l' Plaintiff

i

Date: March 7, 2012



LNV Corporation, ~IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff,
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Vs. (Mortgage Foreclosure)
Rebecca L. Blaine, Sy, 54
NO.: 201 1-CV-1114 Jerd-EH DT

Defendant(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECL OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, intcrest and cost in the above matter you are dirceted to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal desceription attached)

AMOUNT DUI: $55.814.60
INTEREST

From 10/04/2011 to Date $ .
of Sale at $9.18 per diem

TOTAL DUE

Plus costs as endorsed
_ fgm W P3 M“‘“&' leW
paed: I 34201 ) b r\\&&mm” o Aap i

(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Lommon
Pleas Court of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

(SEAL) e
Profa & Cles o Sov. Courts
My Com. Bx. is Slouday in 2616




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel or piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Comumonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Elm Street at the corner of an alley; thence along
Elm Strect in a westerly direction twenty-four fect six inches to a corner; thence northerly
parallel with Monroe Street, cighty feet to line of Lot No. 13; thence along line of Line
No. 13 in an casterly direction twenly-four feet six inches to an allcy: and thence along
said allcy in a southerly direction eighty feet to the place of BEGINNING.

Title to said Premises vested in Rebecca L. Blaine by Dced from Rebecca I.. Blaine and
lefirey D. Blaine, dated May 6, 1988 and recorded on Junc 12, 1998 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in an for the County of Columbia in Book 690 Page 1093 as
Instrument No. 199805201.

Being known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-05-135



Paatas oq Aew siaded 202G
L0981 Vd aImIag 10008 7 1587 06
€0981 Vd “oruleg 19ans wg €19 :SSaIppy
_._\h /,
Jinued 1o) Lsurony
T, 12USIM T yoURg

TET NG AT
- _.. \h\? ,. . R ,.//
i O . 1
_ft.\ S ’

1eg

227 “8pny
voddng emtpny jo 221110

150

(sansopauog 23edriopy)
NOILLODAXH A0 LRIA

duTR[{ ] BI020Y
"SA
uoneIiodIon ANT

VINVATASNNAA ‘A LNNQD elqumjo))
d0 SVI'Td NOIWINOD A0 1¥10D AHL NI

FITI-AD-T10T 'ON



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

michsci i com Attorneys at Law
Eﬁ:ﬁﬁ‘f%fiﬁ:ﬁﬁwf— Woodland Fal.ls Corporate Park
m{m i 220 Lak(‘e Drive East, Ste 301

sz Giartstis Eev com Cherry Hill, New Jerscy 08002
Mary Ha/bariel g PA & ) TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190

mbarbedigimils cadlaw. com

Putrick Woeaner, Esq. PAE NI
pwcsteri@imilsteadlaw cim

Lisa Ane Thomas, Sr Fereclasure Administracor

March 7, 2012

Oftice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LNV Corporation vs. Rebeeca L. Blaine
Case No. 2011-Cv-1114

Dear Sir/Madam:
Please serve the defendant(s) as listed below:
Rebecca L. Blaine - 907 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603.
Wavernale addras @& -

Also post the handbill on the morlgage premises lisied below:

613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Tlhalidelphin Address:
235 Soulle Tith Stroee
Pluladelphig, TA 19107

Please Reply To: NI (ffice

Owr Tile No. 3415702

;(! P g E!‘)' ‘517

Once scrvice has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed self

addressed stamped envelopc.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Veryt yours,
\

melia Torres
Paralegal



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY': Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive Last, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

LNV Corporation, i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, ;
| No.: 2011-CV-1114
Vs. '

| AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
{ PURSUANT TO RULF 3129.1

Rebecca L. Blaine,

|
|
I
t
|
|
|
'
I
|
|
]
I
I
1

Defendant.

LNV Corporation, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information concemning the real
property located at 613 Elm Strect, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rebecca L. Blaine Rebecca 1. Blaine
907 FEasl 7th Street 613 Elm Strect
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

LNV Corporation Stephen J. Douthat
(Plaintiff herein) PO Box 151
1 Corporate Drive Nescopeck, PA 18635

Suite 360
Lake Zurich, IL 60047



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

LNV Corporation
{(Plaintiff herein)

1 Corporate Drive
Suite 360

Lake¢ Zurich, IL 60047

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
intercst in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
613 Elm Street Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Department of Welfare 11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 2675 Main Street County Annex
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Berwick Arca School District Berwick Borough Tax Collector
500 Line St. 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to

authorities, e
’
e M‘-"“_‘ M‘\ 1
) 5 ‘()z/\'lm-//

i~i?—atr}Ek:I Vesner, Esquire
Altorney for P_Iféintiﬂ"

Date: March 7, 2012



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV Corporation,

Plaintiff, |
| No.: 2011-CV-1114
Vs, :

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
i PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Rebecca L. Blaine,

Defendant.

LNV Corporation, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rebecca L. Blaine Rebecca L. Blaine
907 East 7th Street 613 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

LNV Corporation Stephen J. Douthat
{(Plaintiff herein) PO Box 151

1 Corporate Drive Nescopeck, PA 18635
Suite 360

Lake Zurich, 1. 60047



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
LNV Corporation
(Plaintiff herein)
] Corporate Drive
Suite 360
Lake Zurich, Il. 60047
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of cvery person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
613 Elm Street Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonweaith of Pennsylvania Columbia County Tax Claim Burean
Department of Welfare 11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 2675 Main Street County Annex
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Berwick Area School District Berwick Borough Tax Collector
500 Line St. 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein arc
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. -

-~ s ﬂw—/

E*~~I’1f:l,ti-}§3_‘_l(f:f';"'}jifesn%:r', Edquire
Attorney iior Plaintiff

Date: March 7, 2012



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

LNY Corporation,
Plaintiff,
Vs,
Rebecca L. Blaine,

Defendant.

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2011-CV-1114

CERTIFICATION

1
|
|
I
1
I
|
I
1
1
|
|
|
1
1

CERTIFICATION

Patrick J. Wesner, Rsquire, hereby verifies that he is attorncy for the Plaintiff in the above
caplionced matter, and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) AnFHA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

(X} Act 91 Procedures have been tuliilled

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to

unsworn falsilication to authorities.

Date: March 7, 2012

Patrick J. Wesngr, Esquire
Altorney for Phaintifl



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

LNV Corporation, ;. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

L ! COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, ;

. Vs, .
i No.: 2011-CV-1114

Rebecca L. Blaine,

Defendant. | CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

_ Patrick ). Wesner, Esquire, hereby veriftes that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is;

{ } AnFHA Mortgage

{ } Non-owner occupied

( } Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have becn fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.
U N
e !\ . .-—-'—" \ \ -L""l e

Patrlck] " Wesnbr, Esquire
Attorney f_or Plainti1

Date: March 7, 2012



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV Corporation,
Plaintiff,
Vs,
i No.: 2011-CV-1114

1
r
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
I
i
F
I
I
I
i
]
r

Rebecca L. Blaine,

Defendant. i CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

_ Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subjcct to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) AnFHA Mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 refating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
I ~N _-J.-.-
TN Ve
P, N I P =

Patrick I. Wesnkr, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: March 7, 2012



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY:Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 68002

(856) 482-1400

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LNV Corporation,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

Rebecea L. Blaine,

Defendant,

| No.: 2011-CV-1114
. CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire, hereby verifics that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ } AnFHA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

() Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
/.___"__d__._,—i-:.\ ; !/ \ .
27 - Ny )
1"*—-..1\_ _F-———D/" \\ M.“-@‘—-—.,__,——’

Patri¢k . Wesnkr, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintift

Date: March 7, 2012



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of’ any such property before Sheriff” s Sale thercol:
and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to proteet the property described in the above
cxecution by insurance, which insurance is hereby walved.

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquirc
Attorncy for Plaintiff




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or aftaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
“herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property beforc Sheriff* s Sale thereof:
and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

SN §
‘H:i":‘___.‘*"--ﬂ i \\ oy

Patrick J. esner, Esquirc
Attorney for Plaintiff




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plainti{f
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff” s Sale thereof:
and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

S )\ P

Patrick J/ Wesncr, Esquire
Attorney f?'& Plamtift




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff” s Sale thereof:
and the Sheriff is hereby relcased from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

S AN

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire
A.ttome!y f(:fr Plaintiff
Mo




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff 1o any Plaintiff

-herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff” s Sale thereof;
and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire
Attorney falr Plaintif{




SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2011-CV-1114

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot or picce of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-05-135

PROPERTY ADDRESS 613 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rcbecca I.. Blaine
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKEYT NO: 2011-CV-1114

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-05-135

PROPERTY ADDRESS 613 Elm Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rebecca L. Blaine
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel or piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Elm Street at the corner of an alley; thence along
Elm Street in a westerly direction twenty-four feet six inches to a comner; thence northerly
parallel with Monroe Street, eighty feet to line of Lot No. 13; thence along line of Line
No. 13 in an casterly direction twenty-four feel six inches to an alley; and thence along
said alley in a southerly dircction eighty fect 1o the place of BEGINNING.

Title to said Premises vested in Rebecca .. Blaine by Deed from Rebecca L. Blaine and
Jeflrey D. Blaine, dated May 6, 1988 and recorded on June 12, 1998 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in an for the County of Columbia in Book 690 Page 1093 as
Instrument No. 199805201,

Being known as 613 Elm Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 04C-05-135



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIA'TES, 1.LC
BY: Patrick J. Wesner, Esquire

ID No. 203145

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

LNV Corporation, | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
o . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT
. TO PA.R.C.P.3129

Rebecca L. Blaine,
Defendant.

Vs, No.: 2011-CV-1114

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real cstate) at 613 Elm Strect, Berwick, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at
sheriff”s sale on at _in the Columbia County Sheriff’s
Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$55,814.60 obtained by LNV Corporation.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheritf™s Salc you must take immediate action:

L. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates LLC, Attorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Salc through other legal proceedings. You may need
an aftorney to assert your rights. 'The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (Sce notice on [ollowing page on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may {ind out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates at 856-482-1400.



2. Youmay bc able to petition the Court to set aside the Salc if the bid price was grossly
inadequatc compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheri(f the full amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Milstead and Associales at 856-482-1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the {ull amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the moncy bid [or your house will be filed by the Sherift on a date
specified by the Sheriff not fater than thirty days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unlcss
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act imnediately after the Salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVIE ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAI, HELP.

Lawyers Referral and Information Serviee
Columbia County Bar Association
168 .. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

34.15702
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